P,

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1220-21-510-222

After Recording Return To:
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Attn: Document Mgt.

P.O. Box 31557
MAC B6955-013
Billings, MT 59107-9900

DOC # 0727875
08/01/2008 11:51 AM Deputy: PK
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
WELLS FARGO BANK

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 5 Fee: BK-0808 PG-0129 RPTT:



18.00

0.00

This instrument was prepared by:
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
SARAH CALLENDER, DOCUMENT PREPARATION
11601 N BLACK CANYON HWY
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85029
866-537-8489

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Reference number: 20081157300169

Account number: 650-650-8590606-1XXX

SHORT FORM OPEN-END DEED OF TRUST

DEFINITIONS

Words used in multiple sections of this document are defined below. The Master Form Deed of Trust includes other defined words and rules regarding the usage of words used in this document.

- (A) "Security Instrument" means this document, which is dated <u>JULY 09, 2008</u>, together with all Riders to this document.
- (B) "Borrower" is <u>DAN J DIROSARIO</u>, WHO ACQUIRED TITLE AS DAN DIROSARIO, A MARRIED MAN, AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY, AND LUANN DIROSARIO, NON-VESTED SPOUSE, <u>HUSBAND AND WIFE</u>. Borrower is the trustor under this Security Instrument.
- (C) "Lender" is <u>Wells Fargo Bank</u>, N.A.. Lender is a National Bank organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America. Lender's address is <u>101 North Phillips Avenue</u>, <u>Sioux Falls</u>, <u>SD 57104</u>. Lender is the beneficiary under this Security Instrument.
- (D) "Trustee" is American Securities Company of Nevada, 18700 NW Walker Road, Bldg 92, Beaverton, OR 97006.
- (E) "Debt Instrument" means the loan agreement or other credit instrument signed by Borrower and dated <u>JULY</u> <u>09, 2008</u>. The Debt Instrument states that Borrower owes Lender, or may owe Lender, an amount that may vary from time to time up to a maximum principal sum outstanding at any one time of, <u>ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100THS</u> Dollars (U.S. \$150,000.00) plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not later than <u>seven (7) calendar days after August 09, 2048</u>.
- (F) "Property" means the property that is described below under the heading "Transfer of Rights in the Property."
- (G) "Loan" means all amounts owed now or hereafter under the Debt Instrument, including without limitation principal, interest, any prepayment charges, late charges and other fees and charges due under the Debt Instrument,

NEVADA - SHORT FORM OPEN-END SECURITY INSTRUMENT

(page 1 of 3 pages)



and also all sums due under this Security Instrum	nent, plus interest.		
(H) "Riders" means all Riders to this Security I	Instrument that are execu	uted by Borrower. The foll	owing Riders are
to be executed by Borrower [check box as applic	:able]:		^
- 		/	
N/A Leasehold Rider		(\
N/A Third Party Rider		\	\
N/A Other(s) [specify]	N/A		. \
			<u>†</u> /
(I) "Master Form Deed of Trust" means the I	Master Form Open-End	Deed of Trust dated Aug	ust 14, 2007, and
recorded on <u>September 07, 2007</u> , as Instrumen	nt No. <u>0708893</u> in Bool	s/Volume <u>0907</u> at Page <u>13</u>	382 - 1392 of the
Official Records in the Office of the Recorder of	Douglas County/City,	State of Nevada.	\ \
			-1
TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPER	TV		
TRANSPER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPER	CII		1
This Security Instrument secures to Lender:	(i) the remarmant of th	so Loan, and all fature ad	tronoso ronaurale
extensions and modifications of the Debt Inst			
indebtedness is currently secured by this Security	v Instrument: and (ii) th	e performance of Borrows	er's covenants and
agreements under this Security Instrument and t	the Debt Instrument. Fo	or this purpose, Borrower	irrevocably grants
and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sa	ale, the following descri	bed property located in the)
_		/ /	•
County	of	<u>Douglas</u>	:
[Type of Recording Jurisdiction]	[Name of Rec	ording Jurisdiction]	•
THE EQUI OWING DESCRIPED DEAL DO	ODEDTY IN THE CO	TINTE OF DOUGH AS S	TATE OF
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL PRONEVADA: LOT 218, AS SHOWN ON THE M			
FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE C			
ON MAY 29, 1973, AS FILE NO. 66512.	Jenti Recorden	OF BOUGLAND COUNT	1,112112
	1. /		
	76. 76		

which currently has the address of 832 WAGON DR

[Street]

GARDNERVILLE, Nevada 89460 ("Property Address"):

[City]

[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property." The Property shall also include any additional property described in Section 20 of the Master Form Deed of Trust.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record as of the execution date of this Security Instrument. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

MASTER FORM DEED OF TRUST

By the execution and delivery of this Security Instrument, Borrower agrees that all of the provisions of the Master Form Deed of Trust are hereby incorporated in their entirety into this Security Instrument, which is intended

NEVADA - SHORT FORM OPEN-END SECURITY INSTRUMENT

(page 2 of 3 pages)

HCWF#4812-7270-3489v2 (04/03/08)

Documents Processed 07-09-2008, 15:15:44

0727875 Page: 2 Of 5

BK- 0808 PG- 130 8/01/2008 to be recorded in the Official Records of the Office of the Recorder of <u>Douglas</u> County/City, Nevada. Borrower agrees to be bound by and to perform all of the covenants and agreements in the Master Form Deed of Trust. A copy of the Master Form Deed of Trust has been provided to Borrower.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and in any Rider executed by Borrower and recorded with it. Borrower also acknowledges receipt of a copy of this document and a copy of the Master Form Deed of Trust.

Dan	J. D. Jorans		(C. D.
DAN J DIROSAR		_	(Seal) -Borrower
LUANN DIROSA	RIO, NON-VESTED SPOUSE	rw	(Seal) -Borrower
For An Individual State of Nevada	Acting In His/Her Own Right:		bonower
This instrument by	was acknowledged before me on _		(date)
(Seal, if any)		(Signature of notarial officer) (Title and rank (optional))	

NEVADA – SHORT FORM OPEN-END SECURITY INSTRUMENT

(page 3 of 3 pages)

HCWF#4812-7270-3489v2 (04/03/08)

Documents Processed 07-09-2008, 15:15:44

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of	Here linsert Name and Title of the Officer Say Control Name(s) of Signer(s)
VANESSA ESCOBAR Commission # 1508915 Motary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Bipties Aug 20, 2008 I co	no proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the other instrument and acknowledged to me that exhet they executed the same in his/her/their/authorized apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their/signature(s) on the strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of hich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. The entity under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is use and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIO Though the information below is not required by law, it may	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document	chment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:))
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Fagos.
Signer(s) Other man Nameu Above.	/ /
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer ts Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Account#: 650-650-8590606-1XXX Reference #: 20081157300169

Social Security Number Affirmation

I hereby affirm, pursuant to Nev. Rev. Stat. § 239B.030 (4), that the document(s) being submitted for recording do not include the social security number of any person.

Scott Gable

Signature of person making affirmation

NV_SSN_AFF_HCWF#903v1 (12/13/05)

Documents Processed 07-09-2008, 15:15:44

0727875 Page: 5 Of 5 08/01/2008

1/1